Time

Event

Venue

Organiser

11-12.00
12-15.00
14.30 & 19.30
10-12.00
14-15.30
14.15-14.45
20-22.00
10-14.30
10-12:00
10-14.30
14-16.00
16.45-17.45
10-14.30
10-10.30 &
11.00-11.30
19.00 for 19.30
10-14.30
14-17.00

15-17.30

16.00-17.30
14-15.30
14.15-14.45
10-14.30

14-16.30

10-12.00
10-14.30

19.00 for 19.30
10-14.30
10-10.30 &
11.00-11.30

19.45 for 20.00
10-14.30
14.00

13-15.00

16.30 doors
for 17.00

Meet the Team & Join the Race
St Lawrence Church Fete
HMS Pinafore

Knit & Natter

Meet & Compete

Story-time

Open Rehearsal

Canvas Challenge

Come and Meet Us

Canvas Challenge

Poetry Corner

Chit & Chatter Reading Group
Canvas Challenge

Baby Rhyme Time

“Live & Local” featuring local trio Navaro
Canvas Challenge
Words, Music & Song

Afternoon Tea in the Church Garden

Chess Club

Meet & Compete

Story-time

Canvas Challenge

Derek Sayell Memorial ALLHS Summer
Walk

Come and Meet Us

Canvas Challenge

And what comes next ...?

Canvas Challenge

Baby Rhyme Time

Swing & Sing
Canvas Challenge
Meet the AIMS Volunteers

Open Day

Festival Concert

ALF Gazebo, Millennium Garden

St Lawrence Church

Henderson Hub

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Players Rehearsal Room
Henderson Hub

Tanners Wood Hall8

Henderson Hub

St Pauls Church, Langleybury WD4 8QQ
Abbots Langley Library

Henderson Hub

Abbots Langley Library

Henderson Hub

Henderson Hub

The Retreat, Abbots Road, WD4 8LT

St Lawrence Church Garden (in front of
the church)

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Library

Henderson Hub

Millennium Garden & Village Centre

Tanners Wood Hall8
Henderson Hub
Methodist Church Hall
Henderson Hub

Abbots Langley Library

St Lawrence Church

Henderson Hub

Entrance to Village Allotments (to the
right of the Community Centre)

The Bowling Green Langley Road,
(behind the Scout Building)

Abbots Langley Community Centre

Abbots Langley Tough Ten
St Lawrence Church
Abbots Langley Gilbert & Sullivan Society
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Players
Henderson Hub Exhibitions
Abbots Langley Art Group
Henderson Hub Exhibitions
Sue Gotts

Abbots Langley Library
Henderson Hub Exhibitions

Abbots Langley Library

Henderson Hub
Henderson Hub Exhibitions
The Retreat Writers

Malawi Charity Group

Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library
Henderson Hub Exhibitions

Abbots Langley Local History Society

Abbots Langley Art Group

Henderson Hub Exhibitions

Abbots Langley Flower Arrangement Society
Henderson Hub Exhibitions

Abbots Langley Library

Kings Langley Community Choir
& Chinnor Silver Band
Henderson Hub Exhibitions

Abbots Improvements (AIMS)

Abbots Langley Bowling Club

Watford Accordion Band

Tue 2

Wed 3
Thu 4

Fri 5

Sat 6

Sun 7

Mon 8
Tue 9

Wed 10
Thu Il

Fri 12

Sat I3

Sun 14

10-12.00
14-15.30
14.15-14.45
19.00-20.30
10-12.00

14.00

10-10.30 &
11.00-11.30
19.00 for 19.30
20-22.00
11-12.00
10-17.00
10-16.30
10.30-16.00
10-16.30
16.00-17.30
14-15.30
14.15-14.45

19 for 19.30

10-12.00
20.00

18-20.00

10-10.30 &
11.00-11.30
14.00

20.00

19.00 for 19.30
10-15.30

15.00 & 20.00
15.00
19.30-21.30

Throughout Festival

Knit & Natter

Meet & Compete
Story-time

Sunshine & Sunflowers
Come and Meet Us

Meet the AIMS Volunteers

Baby Rhyme Time

John Noonan Sings the Sounds of the 70s
David Boakes A Tribute to Michael Jackson
Meet the Team & Sign Up for the Race
Craft Fair

Guided Tours & Exhibition

Craft Fair

Guided Tours & Exhibition

Chess Club

Meet & Compete

Story-time

Back to the Front Project Talk “Not Just a
List of Names”

Come and Meet Us

The Regina Monologues

Garden Visit to the New Garden of Sue &
Tom Stuart-Smith

Baby Rhyme Time

Song & Story

The Regina Monologues

“Live & Local” Wickenwood, local duo
Archive Exhibition

The Regina Monologues

Festival Songs of Praise

Festival Concert

Yarn Bombing

Abbots Langley Library

AL Library

AL Library

Parmiters School Hall

Tanners Wood Hall

Entrance to Village Allotments (to the
right of the Community Centre)

Abbots Langley Library

Tin Church Bedmond
Henderson Hub

ALF Gazebo, Millennium Garden
St Lawrence Church Hall

St Lawrence Church

St Lawrence Church Hall

St Lawrence Church

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Library

Abbots Langley Library

St Pauls Church, Langleybury WD4 8QQ

Tanners Wood Hall

Manor House

The Barn, Serge Hill Lane/Featherbed
Lane, Bedmond

Abbots Langley Library

St Lawrence Church

Manor House

Henderson Hub

Methodist Hall

Manor House

St Lawrence Church

Abbots Langley Community Centre

Village Centre

Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library

Electric Umbrella’s Big Yellow Choir & Friends

Abbots Langley Art Group
Abbots Improvements (AIMS)

Abbots Langley Library

Friends of the Tin Church
Henderson Hub

Abbots Langley Tough Ten
Abbots Langley Crafters
Friends of St Lawrence
Abbots Langley Crafters
Friends of St Lawrence
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library
Abbots Langley Library

St Pauls Church Langleybury

Abbots Langley Art Group
Abbots Langley Players

Abbots Langley Gardening Society

Abbots Langley Library

The Friday Singers

Abbots Langley Players

Henderson Hub

Abbots Langley Local History Society
Abbots Langley Players

Churches Together in Abbots Langley
Abbots Langley Orchestra

Vintage Crafters

For updates on venues & events during' the Abbots Langley Festival visit

www.abbotslangleyfest.org.uk
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