Day	Time	Event	Venue	Organiser	1
Sat 15	11-12.00	Meet the Team & Join the Race	ALF Gazebo, Millennium Garden	Abbots Langley Tough Ten	
	12-15.00	St Lawrence Church Fete	St Lawrence Church	St Lawrence Church	
	14.30 & 19.30	HMS Pinafore	Henderson Hub	Abbots Langley Gilbert & Sullivan Society	
Tue 18	10-12.00	Knit & Natter	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	L
	14-15.30	Meet & Compete	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	•
	14.15-14.45	Story-time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
	20-22.00	Open Rehearsal	Abbots Langley Players Rehearsal Room	Abbots Langley Players	
Wed 19	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	
Thu 20	10-12:00	Come and Meet Us	Tanners Wood Hall8	Abbots Langley Art Group	
	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	
	14-16.00	Poetry Corner	St Pauls Church, Langleybury WD4 8QQ	Sue Gotts	
	16.45-17.45	Chit & Chatter Reading Group	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
Fri 21	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	•
	10-10.30 &	Baby Rhyme Time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	1
	11.00-11.30	, ,	, ,		
	19.00 for 19.30	"Live & Local" featuring local trio Navaro	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub	
Sat	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	
	14-17.00	Words, Music & Song	The Retreat, Abbots Road, WD4 8LT	The Retreat Writers	. (
Sun 23	15-17.30	Afternoon Tea in the Church Garden	St Lawrence Church Garden (in front of	Malawi Charity Group	١,
			the church)	, · ·	
Mon 24	16.00-17.30	Chess Club	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
Tue 25	14-15.30	Meet & Compete	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	O.
) A (   1 O (	14.15-14.45	Story-time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	-
Wed 26	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	-
	14-16.30	Derek Sayell Memorial ALLHS Summer Walk	Millennium Garden & Village Centre	Abbots Langley Local History Society	
Thu 27	10-12.00	Come and Meet Us	Tanners Wood Hall8	Abbots Langley Art Group	
	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	(
	19.00 for 19.30	And what comes next?	Methodist Church Hall	Abbots Langley Flower Arrangement Society	
Fri 28	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	
	10-10.30 & 11.00-11.30	Baby Rhyme Time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
	19.45 for 20.00	Swing & Sing	St Lawrence Church	Kings Langley Community Choir & Chinnor Silver Band	3
Sat 29	10-14.30	Canvas Challenge	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub Exhibitions	
		5	Entrance to Village Allotments (to the		
	14.00	Meet the AIMS Volunteers	right of the Community Centre)	Abbots Improvements (AIMS)	(
Sun 30	13-15.00	Open Day	The Bowling Green Langley Road,	Abbots Langley Bowling Club	
5450		- F/	(behind the Scout Building)		1
	16.30 doors for 17.00	Festival Concert	Abbots Langley Community Centre	Watford Accordion Band	3
	101 17.00				<u> </u>

Tue 2	10-12.00	Knit & Natter	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
	14-15.30	Meet & Compete	AL Library	Abbots Langley Library	
	14.15-14.45	Story-time	AL Library	Abbots Langley Library	
Wed 3	19.00-20.30	Sunshine & Sunflowers	Parmiters School Hall	Electric Umbrella's Big Yellow Choir & Friends	E
Thu 4	10-12.00	Come and Meet Us	Tanners Wood Hall	Abbots Langley Art Group	C
	14.00	Meet the AIMS Volunteers	Entrance to Village Allotments (to the right of the Community Centre)	Abbots Improvements (AIMS)	
Fri 5	10-10.30 & 11.00-11.30	Baby Rhyme Time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
	19.00 for 19.30	John Noonan Sings the Sounds of the 70s	Tin Church Bedmond	Friends of the Tin Church	
	20-22.00	David Boakes A Tribute to Michael Jackson	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub	
Sat 6		Meet the Team & Sign Up for the Race	ALF Gazebo, Millennium Garden	Abbots Langley Tough Ten	
	10-17.00	Craft Fair	St Lawrence Church Hall	Abbots Langley Crafters	\bullet
	10-16.30	Guided Tours & Exhibition	St Lawrence Church	Friends of St Lawrence	_
Sun 7		Craft Fair	St Lawrence Church Hall	Abbots Langley Crafters	
	10-16.30	Guided Tours & Exhibition	St Lawrence Church	Friends of St Lawrence	5
Mon 8	16.00-17.30	Chess Club	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	
Tue 9	14-15.30	Meet & Compete	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	000
	14.15-14.45	Story-time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	JU
Wed I0	19 for 19.30	Back to the Front Project Talk "Not Just a List of Names"	St Pauls Church, Langleybury WD4 8QQ	St Pauls Church Langleybury	~
Thu II	10-12.00	Come and Meet Us	Tanners Wood Hall	Abbots Langley Art Group	
	20.00	The Regina Monologues	Manor House	Abbots Langley Players	10
	18-20.00	Garden Visit to the New Garden of Sue & Tom Stuart-Smith	The Barn, Serge Hill Lane/Featherbed Lane, Bedmond	Abbots Langley Gardening Society	LIV
Fri 12	10-10.30 & 11.00-11.30	Baby Rhyme Time	Abbots Langley Library	Abbots Langley Library	d1 7
	14.00	Song & Story	St Lawrence Church	The Friday Singers	
	20.00	The Regina Monologues	Manor House	Abbots Langley Players	
	19.00 for 19.30	"Live & Local" Wickenwood, local duo	Henderson Hub	Henderson Hub	
Sat 13		Archive Exhibition	Methodist Hall	Abbots Langley Local History Society	
	15.00 & 20.00	The Regina Monologues	Manor House	Abbots Langley Players	
Sun 14		Festival Songs of Praise	St Lawrence Church	Churches Together in Abbots Langley	
	19.30-21.30	Festival Concert	Abbots Langley Community Centre	Abbots Langley Orchestra	<u> </u>
					E
Throughout Festival		Yarn Bombing	Village Centre	Vintage Crafters	<i>V</i>